



RECOGNIZING THOM'S CYCLERY

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Sacramento and the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sacramento directed the Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency to act as the lead agency to implement their economic development strategies and to convene a joint City and County Economic Development Cabinet to implement the economic development agendas of the City and County; and

WHEREAS, the Cabinet wishes to recognize businesses which have persevered in our local economy; and

WHEREAS, Thom's Cyclery was established in 1927 at 3100 Broadway by Hobart Thom and has operated as a family-owned business at its present location at 3401 2nd Avenue since 1931; and

WHEREAS, Thom's Cyclery has been a dealer of Schwinn bicycle products for more than 50 years in the Oak Park area; and

WHEREAS, Thom's Cyclery has served the Oak Park neighborhood for more than 60 years and has overcome numerous downturns in the business cycle in our local economy; and

WHEREAS, Verland Thom, proprietor of Thom's Cyclery, has supported the economic development activities of the City of Sacramento and of the Redevelopment Agency.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Council of the City of Sacramento that we hereby join the Cabinet in extending its deep appreciation to Thom's Cyclery for its longstanding contributions to the local retail economy and do hereby commend Verland Thom and his family for their commitment and efforts as a major partner in our City's neighborhood economic development activities in Oak Park.

ISSUED: This 8th Day of June, 1994.

JOSUPUNE, DISTRICT THREE

DARRELL STEINBERG, DISTRICT SIX

HEATHER FARGO, DISTRICT ONE)

JAN TULE TO JUNE R. YEE, DISTRICT FOUR

TERRY KASTAPIS DISTRICT SEVEN

Valerie Burrowes

ROBERT KERTH, HISTRIGT TWO

DEBORAH X. ORTIZ. DISTRICT FIVE

SAMUEL C. BANNELL, DISTRICT EIGHT